

Paris, 22 March 2019

As previously announced, CNP Assurances signed a framework agreement with Caixa Seguridade on 29 August last year regarding their new exclusive distribution agreement in the Caixa Econômica Federal network in Brazil. Implementation of this agreement, which only affects part of the scope of their current partnership, remains subject to a number of condition precedents being fulfilled.

The new Caixa Seguridade management team has engaged discussions with CNP Assurances in order to reach agreements on adjustments or any supplements to the 29 August 2018 framework agreement.

CNP Assurances will inform the market of any changes to the framework agreement resulting from these **discussions**, in particular any developments that potentially modify its communication of 30 August 2018 on this subject.



About CNP Assurances

CNP Assurances is the leading personal insurer in France with net profits of €1.367 billion in 2018. The Group is active in Europe and Latin America, with its secondary market strongly positioned in Brazil.

It has more than 37 million personal protection policyholders worldwide and over 14 million in savings and pension plans. Insurer, coinsurer and reinsurer, CNP Assurances designs innovative retirement and savings solutions. They are distributed by many partners and are adapted to their distribution modes, from physical networks to platforms that are 100% online, and the needs of customers in each country.

CNP Assurances has been listed on the Paris Stock Exchange since October 1998 and relies on a stable shareholder base (the Caisse des Dépôts, La Banque Postale, the BPCE Group and the French state).

Contacts

Press Florence de Montmarin | 01 42 18 86 51 Tamara Bernard | 01 42 18 86 19 Investors and analysts Nicolas Legrand Jean-Yves Icole Typhaine Lissot Julien Rouch

infofi@cnp.fr

| 01 42 18 65 95 | 01 42 18 86 70 | 01 42 18 83 66 | 01 42 18 94 93

servicepresse@cnp.fr

Follow us on :

